(Rev. 6-93) CMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼		Y Y	
To the Honorable Commissioner	of. 1007682	270 attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALAMO RENT-A-CAR, INC.	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Muli Receipt 06-29-1998	. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ARC-TM, INC. Internal Acdress:	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Florida ☐ Other		Street Accress: 110 S.E. SIXTH STREET City: Ft. Lauderdale State: FL ZIP: 333 Individual(s) citizenship Association	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes 😥 No			
3. Nature of conveyance:AssignmentSecurity AgreementOther	☐ Merger☐ Change of Name	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State of Florida ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not consciled in the United States, a domestic representative de	
Execution Date: April 1, 1998		is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or patent no	umber(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/333361 75/334027			
	Additional numbers at	attached? 다 Yes 덪 No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Arlana S. Cohen, Esq. Internal Address:		6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 65.00	
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 250 Park Avenue 19th Floor		8. Deposit account number:	
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10177		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
07/16/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000110 753:3361	DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE	
01 FC:481 40.00 02 FC:482 25.00	OP		
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and the original document. 		mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true of	

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attactments, and document:

Signature

Name of Person Signing

Date

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Application Nos.

<u>Mark</u>	Appin. No.	Filing Date
DESIGNED TO MOVE YOU	75,333,361	07/30/97
ALAMO ONLINE AUCTION	75/334,027	07/31/97

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ALAMO RENT-A-CAR, INC., a Florida corporation with a principal place of business at 110 Southeast Sixth Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 (ASSIGNOR), has adopted, used and is using the trademarks attached hereto as Schedule A, which are pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, ARC-TM, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having a place of business at 110 Southeast Sixth Street, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 (ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring said marks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ALAMO RENT-A-CAR, INC. (ASSIGNOR) does hereby assign unto the said ARC-TM, INC. (ASSIGNEE), all rights, title and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified applications thereof.

Dated: 04/01/98

ALAMO RENT-A-CAR, INC.

Bv:

Name: Mason Horst !!
Title: Vice Resident Legal Affairs

f:\arlana\alamo\arc-tm.ass

-- TRADEMARK REEL 1755 FRAME: 0303